Industrial Airpark Authority agreed to transfer annually, for the tax collection period 2006 thi'ough 2016, the amount of two 
hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) to the West Calcasieu Auport Managing Board. The joint services agreement also 
increased the payments beginning with tax year 2005, the last year of the original agreement from one hundred twenty 
thousand dollars ($120,000) to two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000). The funds will be used for the purpose and 
undertaking of the construction, acquisition, and improvement of public aviation projects or improvements to promote parish 
wide economic development. 

A Memorandum of Understanding was authorized and approved on February 24, 2016 to cori'ect and clarify the language in